
École Laura Secord School 

Weekly Reminder 

December 9 - 13, 2024 
WEEK AT A GLANCE – Subject to change 

 
MONDAY, DECEMBER 9 – Day 1     
❖ UNESCO (Day 1) – Noon in the Library  
❖ Grade 5 – Drop-in volleyball club @Noon in Heritage Gym 

 

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10 - Day 2 

❖ Grade 4 - Drop-in volleyball club @Noon in Lynx Gym 

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11 - Day 3 
❖ Grade 4/5/6 – Karate Club @Noon in the Heritage Gym 

❖ Winter Concert Schedule in the Lynx Gym. Enter through the Lynx Gym doors and exit out the back doors of 
the Lynx Gym to let the 7:00 pm group in. 

➢ Primary Grade 1/2 (Rooms 101, 103, 104, 116 & 204) 
▪ Dress Rehearsal 1:30 pm 
▪ Evening Performance 6:00  

➢ Grade 5/6 (Rooms 309, 313, 314, 317 & 319) 
▪ Dress Rehearsal 2:30 pm 
▪ Evening Performance 7:00  

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 12 - Day 4  
❖ MYRCA (Day 4) – Noon in the Library  
❖ Grade 6 – Drop-in volleyball club @Noon in Heritage Gym 

 
❖ Winter Concert Schedule in the Lynx Gym. Enter through the Lynx Gym doors and exit out the back doors of 

the Lynx Gym to let the 7:00 pm group in.  
➢ Primary Grade 2/3 (Rooms 110, 115, 203 & 214) 

▪ Dress Rehearsal 1:30 pm 
▪ Evening Performance 6:00  

➢ Grade 3/4/5 (Rooms 213, 201, 301, 303 & 304) 
▪ Dress Rehearsal 2:30 pm 
▪ Evening Performance 7:00  

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 13 - Day 5 
❖ Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day. No classes. 

LOOKING AHEAD… 

• Monday, December 16, 2024 – Patrol Party PM 

• Tuesday, December 17, 2024 – Room 313 Field Trip to St. Boniface Library via Transit Bus 

• Wednesday, December 18, 2025 – Room 216 Family Invitation to Winter Performances 

• Wednesday, December 18, 2025 – Room 215 Winter Performance - Family Invitation 

• Thursday, December 19, 2025 – Room 105 Family Invitation to Mini Concerts 

• Winter Break Monday, December 23 – January 3, 2025. No Classes. 

• Monday, January 6, 2025 – School Reopens 

• Tuesday, January 21, 2025 - PAC Meeting 

• Wednesday, January 22, 2025 -Meet with Matt Henderson, CEO WSD 

• Friday, January 24, 2025 – Next Fun Food Day 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  

• Friday, January 31, 2025 – Treaty Education 

• Friday, April 11, 2025 

• Friday, May 9, 2025 

• Monday, June 9, 2025- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

Volunteers Needed with Certification 

1. Classroom volunteers in general              2. Classroom volunteers in general 
3. Library volunteers needed 

Please Contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com if you can help out. 


